TAX LEVY ROAD DISTRICT

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-05 (RD)

We, the undersigned, being the duly elected, qualified and acting Board of

Trustees of Joliet Township, Will County, Illinois, do hereby certify to the Clerk of

Will County, Illinois, that the amount of Two Million Fifty Thousand Dollars

($2,050,000), as set forth above, is the amount necessary to be raised by taxation on

all the taxable property in said Road District for road purposes for the year 2025,

and the specific items for which said sum is levied, as determined by the Highway

Commissioner of said District.